Davison County Township Board Members 2017

Badger Township

Mt. Vernon Township

Larry Hasz, Chairman 40245 248th St Mitchell 770-7992 Ron Baker, Chairman 39473 US Hwy 16 |Mt. Vernon |236-5303

Donald Bradwisch, Treas 40507 Lewis St Mitchell 996-7199 Dave Deinert, Treas 39923 254th St Mt. Vernon | 236-5346

Julie VanOverschedle, Clerk 40528 250th St Mitchell 999-4428 Jim Jorgensen, Clk 25197 398th Ave |Mt. Vernon | 770-3631 |jsiorgensen@santel.net
Joseph Brtna, Supervisor 24585 405th Ave |Mitchell 770-0708 Travis Hostler, Supervisor 39886 252nd St Mt. Vernon | 770-1321

Terry Nutter, Supervisor 20323 247th St Mitchell 770-6046 terry.nutter@chsinc.com Jim Lorang, Supervisor 23408 398th Ave |Mt. Vernon |770-0610

Baker Township Perry Township

Brent Wieczorek, Chairman 39522 266th St Mt. Vernon |999-4525 bwieczorek74@hotmail.com Floyd Morrison, Chairman 24825 411th Ave |Mitchell 999-8949

Amy Storm, Treas 39948 266th St Mt. Vernon |999-9674 thestorms@santel.net Dave Sibson, Treas 24648 411th Ave  |Mitchell 999-5490

Barclay Kreth, Clerk 26667 397th Ave |Mt. Vernon |236-5775 bwkreth@gmail.com Russ McCormick, Clerk 24579 411th Ave |Mitchell 770-2675| mcfamily@santel.net
Ryan Storm, Supervisor 39948 266th St Mt. Vernon |999-0092 thestorms@santel.net Wayne Lyons, Supervisor 40626 249th St Mitchell 999-8775

Curt Wieczorek, Supervisor 39768 267th St Mt. Vernon |227-4601 ctwzrk74@santel.net Dave Henkel, Supervisor 40621 249th St Mitchell 299-6024 |dhenkel@muthelectric.com
Beulah Township Prosper Township

Steve Deurmier,Chairman 25175 404th Ave |Mitchell 999-4301 sddeere@hotmail.com Donald Tilberg, Chairman 41062 259th St Mitchell 996-8745

Ed Weber, Treas 25320 404th Ave |Mitchell 999-3638 eweber@santel.net Bruce Haines, Treas 25722 408th Ave |Mitchell 999-2043

Jerry Buchholz, Clerk 40247 254th St Mitchell 996-6083 jb4@santel.net Dave Hettinger, Clerk 40956 259th St Mitchell 933-1640|djhett@hotmail.com
Brad Greenway, Supervisor 25140 402nd Ave |Mitchell 770-0956 bpgreen@santel.net Loren Skinner, Supervisor 25854 SD Hwy 37 |Mitchell 770-9173

Gregg Stahl, Supervisor 25570 404th Ave. |Mitchell 770-8176 greggstahl1959@gmail.com Bill Nebelsick, Supervisor 25855 408th Ave  |Mitchell 770-3074

Blendon Township Rome Township

LeRoy Dodd, Chairman 24689 395th Ave |Mt Vernon |236-5647 Gary Neugebauer, Chairman  |26229 407th Ave  |Ethan 227-4658

Rodney Muhs, Treas 39863 248th St Mt Vernon |236-5683 Paul Fergen, Treas 26607 412th Ave  |Ethan 227-4463 | plf@santel.net

Lyle Bode, Clerk 24539 398th Ave |Mt Vernon |236-5644 Donald Garvis, Clerk 26456 409th Ave |Ethan 227-4481 | chiefgarvis@yahoo.com
Eugene Fristad, Supervisor 24526 396th Ave |Mt Vernon |236-5631 Delmar Mueller, Supervisor 26316 408th Ave |Ethan 227-4276 | dnmueller@santel.net
Mark Hetland, Supervisor 24470 398th Ave |Mt Vernon [236-5626 Jerry Weber, Supervisor 26733 409th Ave  |Dimock 227-4330

Lisbon Township Tobin Township

Allen Jenks, Chairman 26065 402nd Ave |Mitchell 770-2222 Shannon Klumb, Chairman 26219 403rd Ave  |Ethan 996-1814 |sklumb@santel.net
Jerry Smith, Treas 25695 404th Ave |Mitchell 996-7886 Mark Klumb, Treas 26296 401st Ave  |Mt. Vernon | 770-1351 |remark@santel.net
Josh Russell, Clerk 40457 261st St Mitchell 661-7674 Curtis Mueller, Clerk 26315 405th Ave  |Ethan 227-4646 |clomkomm@santel.net
Dale Smith, Supervisor 40239 258th St Mitchell 996-8853 Jarod Storm, Supervisor 40521 266th St Ethan 227-4479 | jIstorm@santel.net
Larry Olson, Supervisor 25643 403rd Ave |Mitchell 770-7012 Larry Neugebauer, Supervisor |26277 405th Ave |Ethan 227-4647 |larryneg@santel.net
Mitchell Township Union Township

Chad Van Laecken, Chairman |25451 407th Ave |Mitchell 310-1080/996-9623 | chadvi@mitchelltelecom.net Ron Moller, Chairman 300 Wildwood Ave |Mitchell 999-2860 |remol@mit.midco.net
Stuart Barns, Treas 25116 407th Ave |Mitchell 770-5562/996-3177 |sbfuneral@mitchelltelecom.net Ilvan Bialas, Jr. Treas 40676 - 252nd St |Mitchell 236-5239 | kornbore@hotmail.com
Karen Pooley, Clerk PO Box 1011 Mitchell 770-4725/996-5330 | kapooley@weisd.com Chipp Gerlach, Clerk 25764 396th Ave  |Mt. Vernon | 770-3901 | chipplgerlach@hotmail.com
Mel Pooley, Supervisor PO Box 1011 Mitchell 996-5330 mdp@weisd.com Ryan Youngstrom, Supervisor |39955 260th St Mt. Vernon | 236-5685 |youngstrom@santel.net
Mark Schilling, Supervisor 1209 Ridge Road |Mitchell 770-5015/996-4947 | mschilling@midco.net Jeff Gerlach, Supervisor 39412 259th St Stickney 236-5724 | jdkk@santel.net
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